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i. The CCA Activities are subject to be rescheduled as per convenience & Keeping in view
   the holidays.
ii. Holiday Calendar will be followed as per the govt. order.

MONTH DATE DAY EVENT CLASS

19.04.25 Saturday English Calligraphy (Open to  A ll) I to  V

26.04.25 Saturday Colouring Competition K.G.

03.05.25 Saturday
English Debate Competition (Screening) - Open 
to  A ll

XII-Arts, Sci & Com.

07.05.25 Wednesday Hindi Poem Recitation K.G. to  III

08.05.25 Thursday English Essay (Open to  A ll) VI to  XII

24.05.25 Saturday English Debate Competition (Final) XII-Arts, Sci & Com.

19.07.25 Saturday English Poem Recitation K.G. to  III

26.07.25 Saturday AD-M AD Show IX & X

07.08.25 Thursday English Story Telling IV & V

23.08.25 Saturday English Elocution IV, V & VI

04.10.25 Saturday English Debate Competition - (Open to All) XI-Arts, Sci & Com.

09.10.25 Thursday English Extempore VI & VIII

25.10.25 Saturday English Debate Competition VII & VIII

07.11.25 Friday English Extempore XI-Arts, Sci & Com.

14.11.25 Friday Fancy Dress Competition II to  V

15.11.25 Saturday Fancy Dress Competition I

22.11.25 Saturday English Debate Competition IX & X

28.11.25 Friday English Poem Recitation Nursery

29.11.25 Saturday Colouring Competition Nursery

06.12.25 Saturday English Extempore VIII & IX

11.12.25 Thursday Hindi Poem Recitation Nursery

January 31.01.26 Saturday English Vocabulary Test - (Open to A ll) I to VIII

07.02.26 Saturday NPS Olympiad - (Open to  A ll) I to  IX

17.02.26 Tuesday Quiz Competition VI to  VIII

February

CCA  SCHEDULE (TENTATIVE)

April

M ay

October

July

August

November

December
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NACHIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

Nachiketan Road, Mameran By-pass, Ellenabad

C.C.A. OPTION FORM - A

Name : ................................................ Roll No.  ..................

Class : ............................Sec..........................

Please refer to the C.C.A. schedule & opt any two (excluding

those open to all) competitions you wish to participate in.

Sign. of Student Sign. of Parent         Sign. of  Class Teacher

Sr. No. Competitions Date

1

2
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Co-curricular Activities

Co-curricular activities and their importance are taking

new dimensions in student’s life. Participation in it adds to the

development of soft skills in addition to the core knowledge

developed through text books, classroom teachings and

Evaluation.

Hence, students are advised to opt, prepare and

participate with enthusiasm in co-curricular activities of their

choice seeking more honour in participating than winning a prize.

Through participation, students will themselves be able to

explore the latent talents hitherto unknown to even themselves.

It will help them to overcome stage phobia and cultivate

confidence in them. The cultivation and development of such

personality traits would go a long way helping students become

confident individuals and skilled professionals in life.
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NACHIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

Nachiketan Road, Mameran By-pass, Ellenabad

C.C.A. OPTION FORM - B

Name : ............................................... Roll No. ..............

Class : ...................................... Sec..........................

Please refer to the C.C.A. schedule & opt any two (excluding

those open to all) competitions you wish to participate in.

Sign. of Student Sign. of Parent         Sign. of  Class Teacher

 

Sr. No. Competitions Date

1

2
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Date Event Class

14.04.25 Ambedkar Jayanti XII-Arts

22.04.25 Earth Day XII-Science

04.05.25 World Laughter Day VI

11.05.25 Mother's Day IV

11.07.25 World Population Day V

21.08.25 World Senior Citizen Day VII

29.08.25 National Sports Day XII-Com.

14.09.25 Hindi Diwas IX

02.10.25 Gandhi Jayanti VIII

31.10.25 National Unity Day X

05.11.25 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti XI-Com.

07.11.25 National Cancer Awareness Day IX

26.11.25 Indian Constitution Day XI-Arts

22.12.25 National Mathematics Day XI-Science

28.02.26 National Science Day III to IX

Special Assembly Days
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DATE DAY EVENT ACTIVITY

01.05.25 Thursday May Day Honoring Ceremony

14.08.25 Thursday Shree Krishna Janamshtami Grand Celebration

05.09.25 Friday Teacher's Day Grand Celebration

01.10.25 Wednesday Dussehra Painting, Art & Craft

17.10.25 Friday Diwali Painting, Art & Craft

14.11.25 Friday Children's Day Celebration

25.12.25 Thursday Christmas Day Celebration

SPECIAL CELEBRATION DAYS
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SESSION - 2025-26
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (TENTATIVE)

PERIODIC TEST - I - 13.05.2025

(Classes - K.G. to X & XII)

PERIODIC TEST  - I - 21.07.2025

(Class - Nur & XI)

HALF YEALRY EXAMINATION - 09.09.2025

(Classes - Nur to XII)

PERIODIC TEST - II - 02.12.2025

(Classes - Nur to IX & XI)

PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION-I - 10.12.2025

(Classes - X & XII)

PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION-II - January, 2026

(Classes - X & XII)

ANNUAL EXAMINATION - 24.02.2026

(Classes - Nur. to IX & XI)
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PTM Schedule

Sr. 
No.

Month/Date Event Classes

1 May, 2025 PT-I Nry to XII

2 Sept, 2025 Half Yearly Exams Nry to XII

3 Dec, 2025 PT-II / Pre-Board-I Nry to XII


